Oregon Hunger Task Force - 2022 County Fact Sheet Data - All Counties

County
Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamhill
STATEWIDE

Total population - % people food % children
food insecure -

county (Source:
Oregon SOS

16,910
94,665
426,515
39,455
53,280
63,3315
23,440
23,005
197,015
112,530
1,990
7,315
7,280
25,640
223,240
24,105
86,560
68,075
8,075
381,365
48,305
127,320
32,105
349,120
12,825
829,560
83,805
1,795
26,530
81,495
26,840
7,160
27,295
620,080
1,440
108,605
4,217,737

insecure -
county

13.1%
10.8%

8.4%
11.8%
11.4%
15.2%
13.1%
13.8%
10.2%
14.0%
12.1%
16.6%
12.8%

6.6%
12.7%
13.8%
15.0%
15.4%
15.7%
13.6%
14.4%
12.7%
13.9%
11.2%
10.2%
11.2%
10.5%
13.4%
12.7%
12.8%
12.5%
13.7%
11.8%

8.4%
13.6%
10.2%
11.5%

county

19.1%
12.1%
10.4%
13.6%
15.7%
21.9%
20.9%
17.9%
13.8%
20.8%
14.0%
23.8%
17.40%
7.7%
17.5%
19.2%
21.5%
22.1%
21.5%
17.4%
21.1%
16.9%
19.1%
15.0%
16.0%
13.6%
13.9%
18.8%
18.5%
18.4%
17.5%
20.1%
15.9%
10.0%
20.3%
14.3%
14.6%

Y% people reporting
food insecurity who
do not qualify for
federal nutrition
assistance based on
income (estimate) -
county

26%
30%
51%
28%
36%
24%
23%
30%
42%
23%
31%
29%
17%

5%
27%
30%
20%
20%
25%
28%
23%
28%
17%
21%

2%
36%
31%
28%
20%
22%
25%
35%
24%
43%

0%
32%
40%

% children in food
insecure households who
do not qualify for federal
nutrition assistance
based on income
(estimate) - county

24%
40%
48%
12%
33%
23%
20%
40%
36%
20%
19%
17%
32%

0%
22%
20%
17%
13%
17%
27%
1%
21%

8%
16%
1%
34%
27%
22%

8%
15%
18%
31%
17%
35%

2%
23%
36%

PAIL, all
0.65
0.33
0.52
0.53
0.55
0.65
0.58
0.63
0.54
0.67
0.50
0.49
0.52
0.40
0.64
0.83
0.62
0.67
0.51
0.57
0.54
0.65
0.66
0.62
0.53
0.59
0.68
0.53
0.47
0.60
0.57
0.46
0.57
0.46
0.29
0.63

0.59

PAL, seniors
0.36
0.26
0.31
0.45
0.42
0.38
0.38
0.35
0.41
0.38
0.30
0.21
0.29
0.28
0.32
0.54
0.43
0.35
0.36
0.39
0.35
0.37
0.45
0.46
0.35
0.63
0.35
0.35
0.32
0.39
0.27
0.29
0.41
0.37
0.19
0.33

PA, children
0.83
0.84
0.81
0.62
0.64
0.74
0.65
1.12
0.75
0.70
0.65
0.61
0.75
0.60
0.89
0.94
0.71
0.77
0.58
0.88
0.60
0.76
0.70
0.89
0.64
0.82
0.89
0.60
0.52
0.85
0.73
0.56
0.63
0.74
0.32
0.86

# Average
monthly SNAP
participants

3312
7,709
36,158
5,995
7416
14,590
4,438
4,304
20,552
23,908
264
1,245
1,297
2,375
39,997
6,230
21,114
17,618
1,505
62,378
9,192
23,352
7,925
58,576
2,204
113,536
10,315
271
4141
13,872
4,765
955
4,490
45,968
185
13,837
0.82 595,989

$ Actual economic
value from SNAP
added to county over

ayear
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,391,632
22,832,388
49,850,113

7,467,087

8,987,770
11,381,384

4,750,644

3,574,276
26,022,973
17,219,552

379,991

1,765,362

1,611,964

4,743,621
34,089,515

2,242,224
19,544,733
12,473,222

1,980,367
70,176,053
11,877,071
18,500,354

5,700,130
50,898,882

2,768,842

122,548,753

6,834,698

317,298

6,469,580
12,808,313

5,182,684

1,534,652

4,670,459
78,862,560

586,925
11,517,357
$621,270,345

% children with
free and
reduced-price
meal eligi
county

49.9%
36.0%
28.2%
49.1%
40.8%
65.1%
49.8%
57.6%
35.7%
55.6%
40.7%
52.3%
50.9%
49.5%
60.8%
85.9%
74.4%
70.5%
51.8%
55.3%
82.5%
55.5%
83.9%
63.4%
70.4%
50.9%
43.2%
50.3%
55.1%
63.0%
50.1%
40.6%
68.5%
38.1%
63.7%
48.6%
49.90%

% Schools % eligible

serving breakfast schools

after the bell - participating in

county CEP - county
22% 0.0%
8% 0.0%
5% 12.5%
0% 0.0%
5% 0.0%
13% 60.9%
0% 40.0%
14% 0.0%
2% 46.2%
2% 10.3%
33% No schools elig
0% 25.0%
20% No schools elig
13% 40.0%
2% 60.8%
36% 72.7%
0% 67.9%
13% 72.4%
0% 0.0%
6% 38.4%
58% 80.0%
22% 50.0%
27% 78.3%
8% 58.6%
0% 62.5%
18% 42.7%
0% 12.5%
0% No schools elig
0% 22.2%
10% 36.4%
0% 12.5%
50% 0.0%
50% 75.0%
2% 33.3%
0% 0.0%
35% 68.2%

10% 45.40%

% all students
participating in
school breakfast
- county

39.8%
20.2%
10.1%
27.8%
19.8%
29.6%
32.6%
43.7%
16.0%
44.7%
50.6%
31.9%
38.7%
15.7%
21.7%
47.3%
34.0%
37.1%
30.6%
25.1%
39.1%
35.0%
63.3%
24.4%
25.2%
22.3%
18.8%
29.7%
25.5%
29.1%
24.1%
34.6%
45.2%
13.4%
49.2%
31.1%
22.80%

% all students
participating in
school lunch -
county

44.3%
31.2%
34.8%
42.2%
40.9%
50.1%
48.2%
52.1%
33.4%
51.8%
66.8%
60.4%
46.6%
45.9%
51.7%
71.8%
62.8%
59.5%
55.1%
43.1%
54.9%
46.8%
81.7%
54.3%
56.3%
44.3%
41.4%
54.7%
49.9%
54.2%
51.0%
49.9%
56.7%
39.9%
72.6%
45.6%
45.30%

Average Daily
Participation of NSLP
compared to ADP summer WIC - county
- county = %

23.5%
32.5%
8.3%
26.4%
24.3%
19.4%
18.4%
14.3%
12.7%
14.3%
1.7%
25.5%
32.6%
16.0%
11.3%
35.0%
15.0%
164.0%
46.1%
101.6%
12.0%
20.3%
27.7%
13.9%
24.5%
17.8%
35.1%
0.0%
11.9%
76.3%
3.7%
7.9%
12.0%
13.1%
0.0%
19.1%

27.70%

% all pregnant
people served by

Source: OHA WIC]

24%
24%
15%
32%
26%
32%
46%

24%
44%
41%*
20%
35%
31%
29%
56%
33%
46%
39%
25%
41%
30%
55%
37%
38%**
25%
25%
41%*
29%
38%**
28%

41%*
17%
38%**

34%+*

27%



