		% people food insecure -	food insecure -	income (estimate) -	% children in food insecure households who do not qualify for federal nutrition assistance based on income				# Average monthly SNAP	\$ Actual ec value from added to co	conomic SNAP	% children with free and reduced-price meal eligibility -	% Schools serving breakfast after the bell -	% eligible schools participating in	% all students participating in school breakfast	% all students participating in school lunch -	Average Daily Participation of NSLP compared to ADP summer	% all pregnant people served by WIC - county
County		county	county	county	(estimate) - county	PAI, all	PAI, seniors	PAI, children		a year		county	county	CEP - county	- county	county	- county = %	(Source: OHA WIC)
Baker	16,910						0.36	0.83	3,312		2,391,632	49.9%	22%	0.0%	39.8%	44.3%	23.5%	24%
Benton	94,665						0.26	0.84	7,709		2,832,388	36.0%	8%	0.0%	20.2%	31.2%	32.5%	24%
Clackamas Clatson	426,515						0.31	0.81	36,158		9,850,113	28.2%	5%	12.5%	10.1%	34.8%	8.3%	15%
Columbia	39,455						0.45	0.62	5,995		7,467,087	49.1%	0%	0.0%	27.8%	42.2%	26.4%	32%
Coos	53,280						0.42	0.64	7,416		8,987,770	40.8%	5%	0.0%	19.8%	40.9%	24.3%	26%
Crook	63,315 23,440						0.38	0.74	14,590 4,438		1,381,384 4,750,644	65.1% 49.8%	13%	60.9% 40.0%	29.6%	50.1%	19.4%	32% 46%
Curry	23,005						0.35	1.12	4,430		3,574,276	57.6%	14%	0.0%	43.7%	52.1%	14.3%	40%
Deschutes	197.015						0.35	0.75	20,552		6,022,973	35.7%	2%	46.2%	16.0%	33.4%	12.7%	24%
Douglas	112,530						0.38	0.70	23,908		7,219,552	55.6%	2%	10.3%	44.7%	51.8%	14.3%	44%
Gilliam	1,990						0.30	0.65	264		379,991	40.7%	33%	No schools eliq		66.8%	11.7%	41%*
Grant	7.315						0.21	0.61	1,245		1,765,362	52.3%	0%	25.0%	31.9%	60.4%	25.5%	20%
Harney	7,280	12.8%	17.40%	17%	32%	0.52	0.29	0.75	1,297		1,611,964	50.9%	20%	No schools eliq	38.7%	46.6%	32.6%	35%
Hood River	25,640	6.6%	7.7%	5%	0%	0.40	0.28	0.60	2,375	\$ 4	4,743,621	49.5%	13%	40.0%	15.7%	45.9%	16.0%	31%
Jackson	223,240	12.7%	17.5%	27%	22%	0.64	0.32	0.89	39,997	\$ 34	4,089,515	60.8%	2%	60.8%	21.7%	51.7%	11.3%	29%
Jefferson	24,105	13.8%	19.2%	30%	20%	0.83	0.54	0.94	6,230	\$ 2	2,242,224	85.9%	36%	72.7%	47.3%	71.8%	35.0%	56%
Josephine	86,560	15.0%	21.5%	20%	17%	0.62	0.43	0.71	21,114	\$ 19	9,544,733	74.4%	0%	67.9%	34.0%	62.8%	15.0%	33%
Klamath	68,075	15.4%	22.1%	20%	13%	0.67	0.35	0.77	17,618	\$ 12	2,473,222	70.5%	13%	72.4%	37.1%	59.5%	164.0%	46%
Lake	8,075	15.7%	21.5%	25%	17%	0.51	0.36	0.58	1,505	\$	1,980,367	51.8%	0%	0.0%	30.6%	55.1%	46.1%	39%
Lane	381,365	13.6%	17.4%	28%	27%	0.57	0.39	0.88	62,378	\$ 70	0,176,053	55.3%	6%	38.4%	25.1%	43.1%	101.6%	25%
Lincoln	48,305	14.4%	21.1%	23%	11%	0.54	0.35	0.60	9,192	\$ 1	1,877,071	82.5%	58%	80.0%	39.1%	54.9%	12.0%	41%
Linn	127,320	12.7%	16.9%	28%	21%	0.65	0.37	0.76	23,352	\$ 18	8,500,354	55.5%	22%	50.0%	35.0%	46.8%	20.3%	30%
Malheur	32,105	13.9%	19.1%	17%	8%	0.66	0.45	0.70	7,925	\$!	5,700,130	83.9%	27%	78.3%	63.3%	81.7%	27.7%	55%
Marion	349,120	11.2%	15.0%	21%	16%	0.62	0.46	0.89	58,576	\$ 50	0,898,882	63.4%	8%	58.6%	24.4%	54.3%	13.9%	37%
Morrow	12,825	10.2%	16.0%			0.53	0.35	0.64	2,204	\$ 2	2,768,842	70.4%	0%	62.5%	25.2%	56.3%	24.5%	38%**
Multnomah	829,560						0.63	0.82	113,536		2,548,753	50.9%	18%	42.7%	22.3%	44.3%	17.8%	25%
Polk	83,805						0.35	0.89	10,315		6,834,698	43.2%	0%	12.5%	18.8%	41.4%	35.1%	25%
Sherman	1,795						0.35	0.60	271		317,298	50.3%	0%	No schools elig		54.7%	0.0%	41%*
Tillamook	26,530						0.32	0.52	4,141		6,469,580	55.1%	0%	22.2%	25.5%	49.9%	11.9%	29%
Umatilla	81,495						0.39	0.85	13,872		2,808,313	63.0%	10%	36.4%	29.1%	54.2%	76.3%	38%**
Union	26,840						0.27	0.73	4,765		5,182,684	50.1%	0%	12.5%	24.1%	51.0%	3.7%	28%
Wallowa	7,160						0.29	0.56	955		1,534,652	40.6%	50%	0.0%	34.6%	49.9%	7.9%	
Wasco	27,295						0.41	0.63	4,490		4,670,459	68.5%	50%	75.0%	45.2%	56.7%	12.0%	41%*
Washington	620,080						0.37	0.74	45,968		8,862,560	38.1%	2%	33.3%	13.4%	39.9%	13.1%	17%
Wheeler Yamhill	1,440						0.19	0.32	185		586,925	63.7%	0%	0.0%	49.2%	72.6%	0.0%	38%**
Yamhill	108,605 4,217,737	10.2%					0.33	0.86	13,837		1,517,357 21,270,345	48.6%	35%	68.2%	31.1%	45.6% 45.30%	19.1%	34%*** 6 27%